I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
ENERGY RECOVERY SYSTEM
FOR T CLASS™ ROOFTOP UNITS - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210535
June 2009
Supersedes 210517
E N G I N E E R I N G  D ATA
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
50 R 06 44 x H 23 L M X S P X
Manufacturer Code
50 = Lennox
Wheel Design
R = Fixed
P = Pivoting
Air Flow Range
06 = 300-550 cfm
11 = 600-1000 cfm
20 = 1100-1700 cfm
28 = 1500-2800 cfm
36 = 2800-3600 cfm
46 = 3400-4600 cfm
62 = 4800-6200 cfm
Matching Rooftop Unit
44 = 2-5 ton T Class
45 = 5-6 ton T Class
42 = 7.5-12.5 ton T Class
43 = 15 & 25 ton T Class
Design Series
x = First Generation
X = No Option
P = Pressure Sensor
X = No Option
M = Motorized Outside Air Damper
L = Low Ambient Kit
Voltage
21 = 208/230V - 1phase - 60hz
23 = 208/230V - 3phase - 60hz
33 = 460V - 3phase - 60hz
43 = 575V - 3phase - 60hz
Blower Speed
H = High
M = Medium
S = Stop-Start-Jog
300 to 6200 cfm Capacity
Notes:
x = Factory Option Not Selected
e.g. 50R0644xH23LxESxR
Energy Recovery System (T Class) / Page 2
FEATUREs
CONTENTs
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 10
Electrical Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 9
Features  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 2-3
Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 11
Model Number Identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 1
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 4 - 8
APPROVALs
Rated in accordance with AHRI standard 1060-2005. To
obtain a copy of the Standard or to view Lennox’ latest
certified data, please visit the AHRI website at http://
ETL Certified per UL 1995 and CSA/CAN C22.2 No. 236.
WARRANTY
Recovery Wheel - limited warranty for five years.
All other covered components - one year limited
warranty.
APPLICATIONs
The Lennox Energy Recovery System (ERS) is a
constant volume, energy recovery ventilator that is
directly coupled with Lennox T CLASSTM rooftop units.
Its primary function is to increase overall HVAC system
efficiency and to reduce long-term energy costs.
This is accomplished by capturing both sensible and
latent energy from either the exhaust or intake air stream
and transferring it to the other, resulting in reduced
cooling loads at design temperatures up to four tons per
1000 cfm of outside air and reduced heating loads up to
12,000 Btuh per 400 cfm of outside air.